CHILDREN UNINSURED IN SEPTEMBER 1994 AND EVER IN FY94,
BY SOCIOECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

Socioeconomic
Characteristic

Poverty Level
Less than 50% FPL
50% to < 100% FPL
100% to < 200% FPL
200% to < 300% FPL
300% FPL or Greater

Parents' Employment
1 or More Full Time
Part Time Only
No Working Parent
No Parent Present

Parents' Education
No Parent Present
6 Years or Less
7 to 11 Years
12 Years
Attended College
4-Year College Degree
Graduate Work

SOURCE: Survey of Income and Program Patrticipation, 1992 Panel.

TABLE 13

Percent Uninsured

In Sept.
1994

16.2
23.3
20.9
111

3.8

111
22.3
16.5

23

23
43.1
22.9
15.9

9.7

3.8

Ever in
FY94

27.6
34.2
32.4
20.5

8.9

19.1
35.6
27.3
34.8

34.8
53.6
33.6
27.2
18.4
11.3

Share of Uninsured

In Sept.

1994

100
11.8
21.2
38.7
17.8
10.5

100
68.7
9.1
18.2

100

7.7
17.4
41.7
18.1

6.9

4.1

Ever in
FY94

100
11.9
18.5
35.5
19.5
14.6

100
69.8
8.6
17.9
3.6

100
3.6
5.7

15.2
42.2
20.3
7.8
5.2



