TABLE 13

CHILDREN UNINSURED IN SEPTEMBER 1994 AND EVER IN FY94,
BY SOCIOECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

	Percent Uninsured		Share of Uninsured	
Socioeconomic Characteristic	In Sept. 1994	Ever in FY94	In Sept. 1994	Ever in FY94
Poverty Level			100	100
Less than 50% FPL	16.2	27.6	11.8	11.9
50% to < 100% FPL	23.3	34.2	21.2	18.5
100% to < 200% FPL	20.9	32.4	38.7	35.5
200% to < 300% FPL	11.1	20.5	17.8	19.5
300% FPL or Greater	3.8	8.9	10.5	14.6
Parents' Employment			100	100
1 or More Full Time	11.1	19.1	68.7	69.8
Part Time Only	22.3	35.6	9.1	8.6
No Working Parent	16.5	27.3	18.2	17.9
No Parent Present	23	34.8	4	3.6
Parents' Education			100	100
No Parent Present	23	34.8	4	3.6
6 Years or Less	43.1	53.6	7.7	5.7
7 to 11 Years	22.9	33.6	17.4	15.2
12 Years	15.9	27.2	41.7	42.2
Attended College	9.7	18.4	18.1	20.3
4-Year College Degree	6	11.3	6.9	7.8
Graduate Work	3.8	8	4.1	5.2

SOURCE: Survey of Income and Program Participation, 1992 Panel.